South Pleasant Street Area Water Main Replacement - Phase 2 -2024-1 Town of Sharon Bid Opening

Wednesday, September 13. 2023 @ 11:00 am

Bidder	Base Bid Price	Bid Security	Bid is Signed	Project Reference List	Non- Collusive Affidavit	Certificate of Corporate Vote	Certificate as to Payment of State Taxes	OSHA 10- Hour Training
N. Cibotti, Inc.	\$610,962.01	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
K&K Excavation Co., Inc.	\$664,228.60	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Oliveira Construction, Inc.	\$715,200.00	✓	✓	✓	✓	√	✓	✓
Gravity Construction, Inc.	\$725,351.51	✓	✓	✓	✓	√	✓	✓
Celco Construction Corporation	\$764,253.45	✓	✓	✓	✓	√	✓	✓
Commonwealth Construction & Utilities, Inc.	\$969,095.00	✓	✓	✓	✓	√	✓	✓
Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.	\$982,802.00	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
KJS LLC	\$992,001.35	✓	✓	✓	✓	N/A	✓	✓
RFS Corporation	\$999,574.70	√	✓	✓	✓	√	✓	✓
Five Oaks Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,042,953.95	√	✓	√	✓	√	✓	√
Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.	\$1,097,199.75	√	✓	√	✓	√	✓	√
CN Corporation	\$1,541,100.00	√	✓	√	✓	√	✓	√

^{*}A red value denotes a clerical error. The reported value represents the bid price based on calculated unit costs of bid items.



	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units		N. Cibotti, Inc.					K&K Excavation Co., Inc.				
				С	alculated	Rej	ported	С	alculated	Rej	oorted		
Item No.			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount		
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50		
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	6,250	\$48.00	\$300,000.00	\$48.00	\$300,000.00	\$60.50	\$378,125.00	\$60.50	\$378,125.00		
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00		
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00		
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00		
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$2,100.00	\$109,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$109,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00		
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00		
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55		
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80		
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20		
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50		
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00		
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25		
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60		
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$10.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.00	\$33,000.00		
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00		
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00		
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00		
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20		
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
			Calcd Total	\$610,962.01	Reported Total	\$610,962.01	Calcd Total	\$664,228.60	Reported Total	\$664,228.60			
	Difference								Difference \$0.00				



					Oliveira Co	onstrction, Inc.	
				Ca	alculated	Rep	oorted
Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	6,250	\$64.00	\$400,000.00	\$64.00	\$400,000.00
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$25.00	\$82,500.00	\$25.00	\$82,500.00
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				Calcd Total	\$715,200.00	Reported Total	\$715,200.00
				Difference		\$0.00	



	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units		Gravity Construction, Inc.					Celco Construction Corporation				
				С	alculated	Rej	ported	С	alculated	Re	ported		
Item No.			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount		
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50		
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	6,250	\$64.00	\$400,000.00	\$64.00	\$40,000.00	\$65.00	\$406,250.00	\$65.00	\$406,250.00		
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00		
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00		
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00		
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$1,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$83,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$83,200.00		
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00		
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00		
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80		
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20		
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50		
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00		
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25		
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00		
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$30.00	\$99,000.00	\$30.00	\$99,000.00	\$30.00	\$99,000.00	\$30.00	\$99,000.00		
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00		
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00		
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20		
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00		
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
		Calcd Total	\$725,351.51	Reported Total	\$725,351.51	Calcd Total	\$764,253.45	Reported Total	\$764,253.45				
Difference									Difference \$0.00				



				(Commonwealth Con	struction & Utilit	ies, Inc.
				C	alculated	Rep	oorted
Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	6,250	\$72.00	\$450,000.00	\$72.00	\$450,000.00
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$10.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$30.50	\$100,650.00	\$30.50	\$100,650.00
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
				Calcd Total	\$969,095.00	Reported Total	\$969,095.00
				Difference		\$0.00	



	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.					KJS LLC				
				С	alculated	Rej	ported	С	alculated	Re	ported		
Item No.			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount		
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$513.00	\$25,650.00	\$513.00	\$25,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	6,250	\$63.00	\$393,750.00	\$63.00	\$393,750.00	\$95.00	\$593,750.00	\$95.00	\$593,750.00		
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$1,335.00	\$4,005.00	\$1,335.00	\$4,005.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$981.00	\$32,373.00	\$981.00	\$32,373.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00		
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$4,577.00	\$50,347.00	\$4,577.00	\$50,347.00	\$4,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$45,100.00		
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$1,963.00	\$102,076.00	\$1,963.00	\$102,076.00	\$1,700.00	\$88,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$88,400.00		
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$47.00	\$42,300.00	\$47.00	\$42,300.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00		
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$143.00	\$7,865.00	\$143.00	\$7,865.00	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55		
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$325.00	\$58,500.00	\$325.00	\$58,500.00		
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20		
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$15.00	\$24,750.00	\$15.00	\$24,750.00	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50		
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00		
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25		
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$263.00	\$15,780.00	\$263.00	\$15,780.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60		
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$26.00	\$85,800.00	\$26.00	\$85,800.00	\$28.00	\$92,400.00	\$28.00	\$92,400.00		
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$224.00	\$11,200.00	\$224.00	\$11,200.00	\$520.00	\$26,000.00	\$520.00	\$26,000.00		
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$139.00	\$13,900.00	\$139.00	\$13,900.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00		
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$2,181.00	\$6,543.00	\$2,181.00	\$6,543.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00		
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$3,372.00	\$33,720.00	\$3,372.00	\$33,720.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10		
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$267.00	\$4,005.00	\$267.00	\$4,005.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15		
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$4,728.00	\$4,728.00	\$4,728.00	\$4,728.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$67,340.00	\$67,340.00	\$67,340.00	\$67,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
					\$982,802.00	Reported Total	\$982,802.00	Calcd Total	\$992,001.35	Reported Total	\$992,001.35		
									Difference \$0.00				



	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units		RFS Corporation					Five Oaks Construction Co., Inc.				
				С	alculated	Rej	ported	С	alculated	Rej	oorted		
Item No.			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount		
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00		
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	If.	6,250	\$89.00	\$556,250.00	\$89.00	\$556,250.00	\$97.00	\$606,250.00	\$97.00	\$606,250.00		
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00		
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00		
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$2,050.00	\$106,600.00	\$2,050.00	\$160,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$67,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$67,600.00		
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00		
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.01	\$0.55		
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00		
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20		
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$18.00	\$29,700.00	\$18.00	\$29,700.00		
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$22.00	\$26,400.00	\$22.00	\$26,500.00		
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00		
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00		
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$36.00	\$118,800.00	\$36.00	\$118,800.00	\$20.00	\$66,000.00	\$20.00	\$66,000.00		
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00		
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00		
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20		
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00		
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
		Calcd Total	\$999,574.70	Reported Total	\$999,574.70	Calcd Total	\$1,042,953.95	Reported Total	\$1,043,053.95				
Ī									Difference (\$100.00)				



	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units		Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.					CN Corporation				
				С	alculated	Rej	ported	С	alculated	Rej	oorted		
Item No.			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount		
1a	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	lf.	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00		
1b	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	If.	6,250	\$85.00	\$531,250.00	\$85.00	\$531,250.00	\$131.00	\$818,750.00	\$131.00	\$818,750.00		
2a	8-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00		
2b	6-inch Gate Valves and boxes	ea.	33	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00		
3	Fire hydrants	ea.	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00		
4a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	ea.	52	\$2,200.00	\$114,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$144,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$182,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$182,000.00		
4b	1-inch water services, Copper Tubing	lf.	900	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00		
5	Exploratory Excavations	cy.	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00		
6	Rock Excavation	cy.	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00		
7	Additional Excavation	cy.	320	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00		
8a	Gravel Borrow	cy.	1,650	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00		
8b	Processed Gravel	cy.	1,200	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00		
8c	Crushed Stone	cy.	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00		
8d	Controlled Density Fill	cy.	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00		
9a	Trench Pavement – 2" depth	sy.	3,300	\$50.00	\$165,000.00	\$50.00	\$165,000.00	\$21.00	\$69,300.00	\$21.00	\$69,300.00		
9b	Trench Pavement – 7.5" depth	sy.	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$168.00	\$8,400.00	\$168.00	\$8,400.00		
9c	Pavement of Sidewalks and Driveway Aprons	sy.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	ea.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		
11	Additional Fittings	lbs.	1,700	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00		
12	Additional Restrained Joints	joints	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
13	Hydrant Decommissioning	ea.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
14	Erosion Control Devices – Silt Sacks	ea.	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00		
15	Traffic Management	ls.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
16	Mobilization and Demobilization	ls.	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
17	Miscellaneous Items	ls.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
			Calcd Total	\$1,097,199.75	Reported Total	\$1,097,199.75	Calcd Total	\$1,541,100.00	Reported Total	\$1,541,100.00			
Differ						\$0.00	•	Difference		\$0.00			

